
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1190
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2012
GRANTS FOR TRIBAL HEALTH PROJECTS
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has stopped all grants for Tribal Health Projects; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise including Karnataka alongwith reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): No. An amount of Rs.2224.41 crores has been allocated under the Tribal Sub-Plan during 2012-13 for National Rural Health Mission and Health schemes.

(b): Does not arise.
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